

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

বাঘা পৌরসভা কার্যালয় বাঘা,রাজশাহী। স্থাপিতঃ-১৯৯৯ খ্রিঃ।

ই-মেইল ঃ baghapaurashava@vahoo.com/baghapaurashava15@gmail.com

টেলিফোন ঃ ০৭২৩৩-৫৬০৬২

Memo No: 46.43.8110.016.05.010.2024.294

Date: 24/10/2024

e-Tender Notice no (OTM)-01/2024-2025

e-Tender is invited in the National e-Gp system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works. Details are given below.

SL No	Description of the works & package	Tender ID No	Tender closing (Date & Time)	Tender opening (Date & Time)
1.	Package No- IUGIP/BAGH/UT+DR/01/2023 Improvement/Construction of 3789 m Roads in 5 locations including 75 m Protection Works (Palisading), 110 m Retaining wall & Construction of 1360 m RCC Drain in 1 Location at Bagha Paurashava, District: Rajshahi.	1024095	26-11-2024 3.00PM	26-11-2024 3.00PM

- This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-Gp portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.
- To submit e-Tender, Registration in the National e-Gp system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-Gp system poral have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 26-Nov-2024 1:00 pm.
- Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-Gp system portal and From e-Gp help desk (helpdesk@procure.gov.bd)

(Md. Tazul Islam)

Date: 24/10/2024

Assistant Engineer Bagha Pourashava, Bagha, Rajshahi.

Memo No: 46.43.8110.016.05.010.2024.294 Copy forwarded for information And circulation to :

- 1. DG, CPTU, IMED, He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice of the Website.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, District-Rajshahi.
- The Administrator (Additional Charge), Bagha Pourashava.
- Project Director, IUGIP, Level-12, LGED Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka.
- The Superintendent of Police, District- Rajshahi.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/WDB/DPHE, Rajshahi.
- 7. The Upazila, Engineer LGED, Bagha, Rajshahi.
- The Daily Kalbela, Correspondent, Bagha, Rajshahi. Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 28/10/2024
- The Daily Financial Express, Senior Excutive Correspondent, Bagha, Rajshahi. Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 28/10/2024
- 10. The Daily Gonodhoni Protidin, Senior Excutive Correspondent, Bagha, Rajshahi.
 - Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 28/10/2024
- 11. Notice Board (ALL) Bagha Pourashava.
- 12. Website-Bagha Pourashava.gov.bd & Web Portal-www.paurainfo.gov.bd. Please publish e-Gp notice on or before 28/10/2024.
- 13. Office Copy.

(Md. Tazul Islam)

Assistant Engineer Bagha Pourashava, Bagha, Rajshahi.